Note: Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products.
Kindly note that the content of these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued
without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in medical or high risk applications
without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Cautions and Warnings
Please be noted that this spec is only for reference if you have projects
designed with the product number listed in. If you are looking for new
project design-in, please find BKPx Series specification/datasheet on Chilisin

Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of these
specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in
medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Rated current
(mA) Max
MPA201210T-1R0-N 1.0 20, 30 1 0.18 1100
MPA201210T-1R5-N 1.5 20, 30 1 0.19 1000
MPA201210T-2R2-N 2.2 20, 30 1 0.22 900
MPA201210T-3R3-N 3.3 20, 30 1 0.25 700
MPA201210T-4R7-N 4.7 20, 30 1 0.35 600
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Rated Current for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current
 Measure Equipment：

Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of these
specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in
medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Rated current
(mA) Max
MPA252010T-1R0-N 1.0 20, 30 1 0.11 1200
MPA252010T-1R5-N 1.5 20, 30 1 0.13 1100
MPA252010T-2R2-N 2.2 20, 30 1 0.15 1000
MPA252010T-3R3-N 3.3 20, 30 1 0.18 1000
MPA252010T-4R7-N 4.7 20, 30 1 0.25 900
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Rated Current for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current
 Measure Equipment：

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB160805T-R47-NA6 0.47 20, 30 3 0.15 420 1200
MPB160805T-1R0-NA6 1.0 20, 30 3 0.20 180 1200
MPB160805T-1R5-NA6 1.5 20, 30 3 0.22 130 1000
MPB160805T-2R2-NA6 2.2 20, 30 3 0.24 100 1000
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB160808T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.15 400 1100
MPB160808T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.20 200 950
MPB160808T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.30 150 750
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB201205T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.11 900 1200
MPB201205T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.16 300 900
MPB201205T-1R5-NA2 1.5 20, 30 3 0.18 250 800
MPB201205T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.29 200 600
MPB201205T-4R7-NA2 4.7 20, 30 3 0.50 100 700
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB201210T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.09 1100 1300
MPB201210T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.12 650 1200
MPB201210T-1R5-NA2 1.5 20, 30 3 0.15 450 1100
MPB201210T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.19 400 1100
MPB201210T-3R3-NA2 3.3 20, 30 3 0.24 300 800
MPB201210T-4R7-NA2 4.7 20, 30 3 0.26 200 700
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB201610T-R47-NA6 0.47 20, 30 3 0.06 1200 1600
MPB201610T-1R0-NA6 1.0 20, 30 3 0.085 850 1300
MPB201610T-1R5-NA6 1.5 20, 30 3 0.11 600 1200
MPB201610T-2R2-NA6 2.2 20, 30 3 0.11 400 1200
MPB201610T-3R3-NA6 3.3 20, 30 3 0.12 350 850
MPB201610T-4R7-NA6 4.7 20, 30 3 0.14 200 1100
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB252010T-R47-NA6 0.47 20, 30 3 0.04 1500 1800
MPB252010T-1R0-NA6 1.0 20, 30 3 0.055 900 1600
MPB252010T-1R5-NA2 1.5 20, 30 3 0.07±30% 800 1400
MPB252010T-2R2-NA6 2.2 20, 30 3 0.08 500 1300
MPB252010T-3R3-NA6 3.3 20, 30 3 0.10 400 1200
MPB252010T-4R7-NA6 4.7 20, 30 3 0.11 300 1100
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(mA) Max
Irms
(mA) Max
MPB252012T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.04 1500 1800
MPB252012T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.05 950 1600
MPB252012T-1R5-NA2 1.5 20, 30 3 0.07 900 1400
MPB252012T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.10 700 1200
MPB252012T-3R3-NA2 3.3 20, 30 3 0.12 500 1100
MPB252012T-4R7-NA2 4.7 20, 30 3 0.14 350 1000
MPB252012T-6R8-NA2 6.8 20, 30 3 0.16 250 900
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat(mA)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(mA)
Max(Typ.)
MPE160806T-2R2-NA6 2.2 20, 30 3 0.38 250(300) 650(750)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat(mA)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(mA)
Max(Typ.)
MPE201210T-R24-NA2 0.24 20, 30 3 0.03 2700(3300) 2400(3200)
MPE201210T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.06 1600(2000) 2200(3000)
MPE201210T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.10 1400(1700) 1800(2100)
MPE201210T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.125 500(800) 1600(1900)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat(mA)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(mA)
Max(Typ.)
MPE201610T-R24-NA2 0.24 20, 30 3 0.023 3600(4000) 3500(4200)
MPE201610T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.037 2500(2900) 2600(3100)
MPE201610T-R68-NA2 0.68 20, 30 3 0.065 2500(2800) 2400(2800)
MPE201610T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.068 1500(1900) 2200(2600)
MPE201610T-1R5-NA2 1.5 20, 30 3 0.100 1500(1800) 1600(1900)
MPE201610T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.210 1000(1300) 1500(1800)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
RDC
(Ω) ±25%
Isat(mA)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(mA)
Max(Typ.)
MPE252010T-R24-NA2 0.24 20, 30 3 0.024 4800(5200) 4100(4900)
MPE252010T-R47-NA2 0.47 20, 30 3 0.040 3100(3500) 3000(3600)
MPE252010T-1R0-NA2 1.0 20, 30 3 0.050 1500(1900) 2900(3500)
MPE252010T-2R2-NA2 2.2 20, 30 3 0.110 1400(1700) 1600(1900)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20% , T=±30%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current